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S&P SUMMARY

Weekly Spend By Country Weekly Spend By Ship Type
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Unknown Greece Europe China Bulker Tanker Container Gas Other

SALES

BULKER

Name Type DWT Yard Built USD mill Comments Buyer Seller

Cape Baltic Capesize 177,500 Mitsui Ichihara 2005 10.4 10.0 European Celeste Holding Pte

LM Selene Post Panamax 93,300 Jiangsu New YZJ 2009 9.15 10.6 Undisclosed Liberty Maritime International
Meister Panamax 69,100 Imabari 1997 3.3 B Chinese KAMCO

BW Flax Supramax 58,100 Tsuneishi Cebu 2010 10.5 On subs 10.3 Greek BW Dry Cargo

Zhong Chang 288 Handymax 41,600 Unknown Yard 2012 10.18 9.7 Undisclosed China Huarong Financial Leasing
TANKER

Name Type DWT Yard Built USD mill Comments Buyer Seller

Amazon Gladiator LR1 72,900 Hyundai HI 2001 9.0 7.6 Undisclosed Sun Enterprises

Hermitage Bridge MR2 47,900 Hyundai Mipo 2003 9.5 10.9 Undisclosed Sovcomflot

Anichkov Bridge MR2 47,800 Hyundai Mipo 2003 9.5 10.8 Undisclosed Sovcomflot
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BLUE REPORT

NEWBUILDINGS

TANKER
Units

2+2

2

2

PERIOD

BULKER
Name

SBI Capoeira
CBC Fuyi
Odysseas L
May

Crystalia
Great Comfort
SBI Echo

TANKER
Name

Emerald Spirit
Blue Moon

Eco Joshua Park
T Matterhorn
Maria Glory

CONTAINER
Name

Silvia

EM Kea

RHL Audacia

AS Fatima

Type

Suezmax
Suezmax
Suezmax

Type
Kamsarmax
Kamsarmax
Kamsarmax
Panamax
Panamax
Ultramax
Ultramax

Type
Aframax
Aframax
MR2
MR2
MR2

Type
Panamax
Panamax
Handysize
Handysize

DWT

157,000
158,000
158,000

DWT

82,000
81,800
81,500
78,800
77,500
64,000
61,000

DWT
109,100
104,600
50,000
48,000
46,600

TEU
4,132
3,001
1,732
1,296

Yard
Hyundai HI

Built
2021

New Times Shipbuilding 2022
New Times Shipbuilding 2022

Yard

Hudong

Sainty Marine
Hyundai Samho
Sanoyas

Jiangnan Changxing
Chengxi Shipyard
Imabari

Yard
Hudong
Sumitomo
Hyundai Mipo
Iwagi Zosen
Hyundai Mipo

Yard

Hyundai HI

Stocznia Szczecin
Guangzhou Wenchong
Zhejiang Ouhua

Built
2015
2014
2013
2009
2014
2016
2015

Built
2009
2011
2020
2010
2006

Built
2004
2007
2007
2008

USD mill
57.0
52.0
52.0

Comments

Rate $/day Comments
9,750

9,250

9,000

8,750

8,750

10,000

11,000

Rate $/day Comments
27,500

28,000

17,200 Inc options
13,500

14,500

Rate $/day Comments
7,500
8,100
7,600
6,300

61.2 Sonangol
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5.2 Viken Shipping

55.2 Pantheon

Charterer

Starboard

Norden

Oldendorff Carriers
Undisclosed

Glencore International
Oldendorff Carriers
Undisclosed

Charterer

Core Petroleum

Alaska Tanker Company
Weco Tankers

Clearlake

Sanmar Shipping

Charterer

ZIM

CMA CGM

Evergreen Marine Corp
COSCO Shipping Lines Co

Period

9 Months
6 Months
6 Months
6 Months
15 Months
6 Months
6 Months

Period

2 Years
18 Months
6 Months
1 Year

6 Months

Period

6 Months
6 Months
6 Months
6 Months
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BLUE REPORT

CURRENCIES & COMMODITIES
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usp GBP £/$% EUR €/$% IPY $/¥ KRW $/% RMB $/¥
20/05/2020 1.23 1.11 107.17 1236.21 7.15
5 YR HIGH 1.59 - 20/06/15 1.25 - 02/02/18 125.63 - 08/06/15 1290.99 - 19/03/20 7.18 - 03/09/19
5 YR LOW 1.14 - 19/03/20 1.04 - 21/12/16 99.94 - 21/08/16 1054.05 - 04/04/18 6.20 - 22/06/15

29/05/2020 21/05/2020 Up Down 5 Year High Date 5 Year Low Date
Light Crude  $/barrel 33.13 31.61 1.52 76.41 03/10/2018 11.26 21/04/2020
Gold $/troy ounce 1,718.90 1,736.40 17.5 1,751.30 24/04/2020 1,049.60 17/12/2015
Corn ¢/bushel 328.25 316.5 11.75 464.25 17/06/2019 306 28/04/2020
Demo * $/t (tanker) 325 315 10 470 21/03/2018 245 26/02/2016
Demo * $/t (bulker) 310 300 10 465 21/03/2018 230 26/02/2016
FTSE 100 6,218.79 6,015.25 203.54 7,774 18/05/2018 4,994 23/03/2020
Dow Jones 25,400.64 24,474.12 926.52 29,551 12/02/2020 15,660 11/02/2016
Nikkei 225 21,877.89 20,388.16 1489.73 24,066 17/12/2019 14,952 24/06/2016
SSEC, China 2,852.35 2,813.77 38.58 5,166 12/06/2015 2,451 23/12/2018
*Demo prices given are basis delivered to shipyard and are dependent on the ongoing COVID 19 beaching restrictions.
INDICES
CHARTERING
Baltic Dry 28/05/2020 20/05/2020 Up Down 5 Year High Date 5 Year Low Date
Index 489 494 5 2,499  05/09/19 290 11/02/16
Capesize $ 3,228 4,196 968 38,014  05/09/19 485 17/03/16
Panamax $ 5,147 4,270 877 18,026  05/09/19 2,314 04/02/16
Supramax $ 5,520 5,257 263 15,233 05/09/19 2,554 11/02/16
Handysize $ 2,843 2,406 437 10,085  26/10/17 2,169 14/05/20
Baltic Wet 28/05/2020 20/05/2020 up Down 5 Year High Date 5 Year Low Date
Dirty Index 720 756 36 1,561 10/10/19 497 11/08/16
Clean Index 596 569 27 2,028 23/04/20 350 06/10/16
VesselsValue Indices 28/05/2020 20/05/2020 Up Down
Bulker $/dwt 168.09 168.17 0.1
Container $/teu 5268.00 5373.00 105.0
Tanker $/dwt 299.93 302.29 2.4
LPG $/cbm 691.90 697.33 5.4
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This report is written in good faith but VesselsValue Ltd and Seasure Shipbroking Ltd and its directors and employees do not accept responsibility for any errors or
omissions arising from this report and cannot be held responsible for any action, or losses incurred, as a result of this rep ort. If the addressee intends to act on this report
they should satisfy themselves as to the correctness of the information given. All information contained in this report relat es solely to our opinions and interpretations but
no assurance can be given as to their accuracy and reliability.
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